## HB0604/467773/1

BY: Finance Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 604

(Third Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, after line 3, insert:

"(Firefighter Jesse McCollough's Cancer Protection Law)".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 7, strike "the individual"; in line 8, after "(1)" insert "<u>THE INDIVIDUAL</u>"; in line 11, after "(2)" insert "<u>THE INDIVIDUAL</u>"; in the same line, after "service" insert "<u>WITHIN THE STATE</u>"; in line 18, strike "<u>HAS</u>" and substitute "<u>THE</u>"; in the same line, strike "<u>WHICH</u>"; and in line 22, after "member," insert "<u>THE INDIVIDUAL</u>".